

## INVITATION TO BID ICB -MDHP-Heli-01

 Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority, WAPDA (the "Employer") has received funds from the Government of Pakistan towards the Cost of Construction of Mohmand Dam Hydropower Project and it is intended that part of the proceeds of the funds will be applied to eligible payments for "Procurement of Helicopter for Mohmand Dam Hydropower Project". Bidding is open to all eligible Bidders.

2. The Employer invites sealed bids from firms as per Single Stage – Two Envelopes (SSTE) Bidding Procedure for Contract "MDHP-Heli-01 Procurement of Helicopter for Mohmand Dam Hydropower Project". The local bidders must be registered with Income Tax / Sales Tax Department and must be on Active Taxpayers List of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax as well as Active Taxpayer of federal/ provincial sales tax departments for sales tax at the time of submission of its Bid.

3. Bidders may obtain further information and acquire the Bidding Documents, containing detailed terms and conditions, method of procurement, procedure for submission of bids, performance guarantee etc. from the Office of the Employer, at the address given below.

4. Bidding Documents may be purchased by an interested bidder / authorized representative on submission of a written application to the following office upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 2000/-. Bidding Document can also be downloaded from (www.wapda.gov.pk) free of cost.

5. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security along with Technical Proposal of Rs. 22 million or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency in the form of Deposit at Call or a Bank Guarantee issued by a Scheduled Bank in Pakistan on bid security form provided in bidding document or from a foreign bank duly counter guaranteed by a Scheduled Bank in Pakistan in favour of the General Manager / Project Director Mohmand Dam Hydropower Project WAPDA valid for a period 28 days beyond the Bid Validity date. The Bids must be delivered at the office of General Manager / PD, MDHP, 626-WAPDA House, Lahore at or before 1100 hours on July 22, 2024. Bids will be opened at 1130 hours on the same day at WAPDA Auditorium Lahore, in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend.

General Manager / Project Director Mohmand Dam Hydropower Project, WAPDA 626- WAPDA House, Lahore Telephone No: 92-42-99202868 and Ext. 2626 - Email: gmpdmdhp@gmail.com		
This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk		
PID(L)	Website: www.wapda.gov.pk	PRD(L)/WAPDA/485(2023-24)
Donate for Diamer Basha & Mohmand Dams		
14 om x 2001		